



Marie Skłodowska-Curie Actions



Subject: Selection procedure for the conferral of 1 (one) three-year research grant at the School of Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences – Academic Discipline CHIM/09 – Appointment of the Selection Committee.

THE RECTOR

- Having regard to Law No. 240 of 30 December 2010, in particular Art. 22;
- With reference to Protocol Regulation No. 6408 of 07 February 2020;
- With reference to Selection Procedure, Protocol No. 11759 of 28 February 2020;
- With reference to Decree of the Head of School of Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences No.

27 of 21 May 2020, proposing the Selection Committee;

Administration

www.unicam.it

TAX CODE: 81001910439 VAT No. 00291660439 protocollo@pec.unicam.it **Division of Human Resources, Organisation and Development**

Via Gentile III Da Varano 62032 **Camerino** (MC) Tel. +39 0737 402070

e-mail: maddalena.falcioni@unicam.it

DECREES

Selection Committee for the conferral of 1 (one) three-year research grant - Academic

Discipline CHIM/09 – Research Project Title: "Development of biodegradable nanoparticles for

antitumoral immunotherapy" – at the School of Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences, at

the University of Camerino, Mentor Prof. Piera di Martino, is composed of the following members:

Prof. Piera di Martino - Associate Professor - Academic Discipline CHIM/09 - School of

Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences - University of Camerino;

Prof. Cristina Angeloni - Associate Professor - Academic Discipline BIO/10 - School of

Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences - University of Camerino;

Ms. Roberta Censi - Fixed-term Researcher - Academic Discipline CHIM/09 - School of

Pharmaceutical and Health Product Sciences - University of Camerino.

THE RECTOR

Prof. Claudio Pettinari

Administration

www.unicam.it
TAX CODE: 81001910439
VAT No. 00291660439
protocollo@pec.unicam.it

Division of Human Resources, Organisation and Development

Via Gentile III Da Varano 62032 **Camerino** (MC) Tel. +39 0737 402070

e-mail: maddalena.falcioni@unicam.it